
Equipment: GMS 1800 Date: 2026/1/23 Operator: YZQ
Temperature(°C): 25.0 Humidity(%): 60.0% Distance(m): 7.50

NATA LIGHTING CO.,LTD
www.nata.cn
Email:info@nata.cn
Tel:+86 0750-377 0000(10 lines)  Fax:+86 0750-377 1111
Address:380JinOu Road,Gaoxin Zone,Jiang Men City,Guangdong,China

NT
Client: NT
LumCAT: 2-3124-LM
Luminaire: 92.70.412.00 LED HOLDER
Report No: 20260123-B002
Ballast type: AC

Voltage(V): 36.710Test No: 20260123-C002
Current(A): 0.712LampCAT: CITIZEN CLU038 LES14.5
Power (W): 25.923Lamp flux(lm): 3447.0
PF: 0.000Number of Lamps: 1
Width(mm): 69
Height(mm): 35

Length(mm): 69
Phm Type: C

Photometric Results
Lumens(lm): 3334.66, Efficiency(%): 96.74%   , Luminous Efficacy(lm/W): 128.64
Central intensity(cd): 7066.068, Maximum intensity(cd): 7066.068
Angle of maximum intensity:  C=0.0 γ=0.0
Beam Angle(50%Imax): [C0/180]Total=36.2

[C90/270]Total=36.2
Field angle(10%Imax): [C0/180]Total=76.4

[C90/270]Total=76.4
Maximum s/h(1/2):  C0_180=0.58 C90_270=0.58
Maximum s/h(1/4):  C0_180=0.60 C90_270=0.60
Up flux rate of lamp(%): 0.00%
Down flux rate of lamp(%): 96.74%
Up flux rate of LUM(%): - -
Down flux rate of LUM(%): 100.00%
CIE Type : Direct lighting
Output flux ratio in π solid angle :  99.965%



NT NT 2-3124-LM
Light Distribution Curve [Unit:cd] Appendix Page: 2  Total:14

Equipment: GMS 1800 Date: 2026/1/23 Operator: YZQ
Temperature(°C): 25.0 Humidity(%): 60.0% Distance(m): 7.50
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Equipment: GMS 1800 Date: 2026/1/23 Operator: YZQ
Temperature(°C): 25.0 Humidity(%): 60.0% Distance(m): 7.50

1.0m 65.48cm7066.1 , 4662.9 lx

2.0m 130.95cm1766.5 , 1165.7 lx

3.0m 196.43cm785.1 , 518.1 lx

Max , Ave Beam angle of C0 plane 36.26



NT NT 2-3124-LM
ISO candela diagram on circular web Appendix Page: 4  Total:14

Equipment: GMS 1800 Date: 2026/1/23 Operator: YZQ
Temperature(°C): 25.0 Humidity(%): 60.0% Distance(m): 7.50
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[Unit:cd]
Imax:7066.07

(10%Imax) 706.607
(20%Imax) 1413.21
(30%Imax) 2119.82
(40%Imax) 2826.43
(50%Imax) 3533.03
(60%Imax) 4239.64
(70%Imax) 4946.25
(80%Imax) 5652.85
(90%Imax) 6359.46
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ISO illuminance diagram Appendix Page: 5  Total:14

Equipment: GMS 1800 Date: 2026/1/23 Operator: YZQ
Temperature(°C): 25.0 Humidity(%): 60.0% Distance(m): 7.50
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0.000.00 1.001.00 2.002.00 3.003.00 4.004.00 5.00d/h5.00d/h

(10%Emax) 176.6517
(20%Emax) 353.3025
(30%Emax) 529.955
(40%Emax) 706.6075
(50%Emax) 883.2575
(60%Emax) 1059.91
(70%Emax) 1236.563
(80%Emax) 1413.213
(90%Emax) 1589.865

Emax:1766.52Emax:1766.52[Unit:lx]  H=2.0m
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Equipment: GMS 1800 Date: 2026/1/23 Operator: YZQ
Temperature(°C): 25.0 Humidity(%): 60.0% Distance(m): 7.50
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4946.25
5652.85
6359.46
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Luminance Limitting Curve(no luminous side) Appendix Page: 7  Total:14

Equipment: GMS 1800 Date: 2026/1/23 Operator: YZQ
Temperature(°C): 25.0 Humidity(%): 60.0% Distance(m): 7.50

Luminance Table
γ 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85

C0 29583 1731 560 377 252 160 73 8 0

C45 26647 1539 491 325 213 133 59 7 0

C90 29583 1731 560 377 252 160 73 8 0

L(Hor)(65) L(Ver)(65) L45(65) L(Hor)(75) L(Ver)(75) L45(75) L(Hor)(85) L(Ver)(85) L45(85)

447 447 447 171 171 171 0 0 0

Glare Table
Glare Quality Service Values Illuminance(lx)

1.15 A 2000 1000 500 <=300

1.5 B 2000 1000 500 <=300

1.85 C 2000 1000 500 <=300

2.2 D 2000 1000 500 <=300

2.55 E 2000 1000 500 <=300

a b c d e f g h
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Equipment: GMS 1800 Date: 2026/1/23 Operator: YZQ
Temperature(°C): 25.0 Humidity(%): 60.0% Distance(m): 7.50

Illumination assessment according UGR
Rf of Ceiling 70 70 50 50 30 70 70 50 50 30
Rf of Wall 50 30 50 30 30 50 30 50 30 30
Rf of Floor 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20
Room dimensions Viewed crosswise Viewed endwise
X Y
2H 2H

3H
4H
6H
8H
12H

4H 2H
3H
4H
6H
8H
12H

8H 4H
6H
8H
12H

12H 4H
6H
8H

Variation with the observer position at spacings:
S = 1.0H
S = 1.5H
S = 2.0H

Standard tables:
Uncorrected UGR

20.56
20.35
20.24
20.14
20.07
19.99
20.24
19.98
19.90
19.75
19.68
19.63
19.68
19.52
19.50
19.44
19.63
19.50
19.44

21.49
21.17
21.00
20.84
20.73
20.62
21.00
20.61
20.44
20.23
20.13
20.04
20.13
19.88
19.80
19.67
20.04
19.80
19.67

20.93
20.73
20.64
20.56
20.49
20.42
20.64
20.41
20.34
20.22
20.17
20.12
20.17
20.03
20.03
19.99
20.12
20.04
19.99

21.80
21.51
21.35
21.21
21.11
21.01
21.35
21.01
20.87
20.68
20.59
20.49
20.59
20.36
20.32
20.19
20.49
20.32
20.19

22.12
21.85
21.72
21.61
21.52
21.43
21.72
21.43
21.32
21.13
21.06
21.01
21.06
20.87
20.82
20.71
21.01
20.82
20.71

20.77
20.56
20.45
20.35
20.27
20.20
20.45
20.19
20.11
19.96
19.89
19.84
19.89
19.73
19.71
19.65
19.84
19.71
19.65

21.70
21.38
21.21
21.04
20.93
20.82
21.21
20.82
20.65
20.44
20.34
20.25
20.34
20.09
20.01
19.88
20.25
20.01
19.88

21.13
20.94
20.85
20.77
20.70
20.63
20.85
20.62
20.55
20.43
20.38
20.33
20.38
20.24
20.24
20.19
20.33
20.24
20.19

22.01
21.72
21.56
21.42
21.32
21.22
21.56
21.22
21.08
20.89
20.80
20.70
20.80
20.57
20.53
20.40
20.70
20.53
20.40

22.33
22.06
21.93
21.82
21.73
21.64
21.93
21.64
21.53
21.34
21.27
21.22
21.27
21.08
21.03
20.92
21.22
21.03
20.92

4.2/-28.4 4.2/-28.4
7.0/-30.6 7.0/-30.6
9.0/-32.0 9.0/-32.0
BK0 BK0
1.0 1.0

UGR calculation is based on CIE Publ. 117 ,S/H = 0.25
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Equipment: GMS 1800 Date: 2026/1/23 Operator: YZQ
Temperature(°C): 25.0 Humidity(%): 60.0% Distance(m): 7.50

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 20
S[m2]
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Budgetary Estimate Tab
Lamp Flux 3447.0 lm
Maint Co 0.8/0.8
Ave Illu 100.0 lx
Plane H 0.0 m
Place C W F
Refl1 0.7 0.5 0.2
Refl2 0.5 0.3 0.2
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Equipment: GMS 1800 Date: 2026/1/23 Operator: YZQ
Temperature(°C): 25.0 Humidity(%): 60.0% Distance(m): 7.50

RHOCC 80 70 50 30 10 0
RHOW 50 30 10 50 30 10 50 30 10 50 30 10 50 30 10 0
RCR COEFFCIENTS OF UTILIZATION RHOFC=20    CU

0 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.12 1.12 1.12 1.07 1.07 1.07 1.03 1.03 1.03 0.99 0.99 0.99 0.97
1 1.08 1.06 1.04 1.06 1.04 1.02 1.02 1.00 0.99 0.98 0.97 0.96 0.95 0.94 0.93 0.92
2 1.01 0.98 0.95 1.00 0.97 0.94 0.97 0.94 0.92 0.94 0.92 0.90 0.91 0.90 0.88 0.87
3 0.96 0.91 0.88 0.94 0.90 0.87 0.92 0.88 0.86 0.89 0.87 0.84 0.87 0.85 0.83 0.82
4 0.90 0.85 0.82 0.89 0.85 0.81 0.87 0.83 0.80 0.85 0.82 0.79 0.83 0.81 0.79 0.77
5 0.85 0.80 0.77 0.84 0.80 0.76 0.83 0.79 0.76 0.81 0.78 0.75 0.80 0.77 0.74 0.73
6 0.81 0.76 0.72 0.80 0.75 0.72 0.79 0.75 0.71 0.78 0.74 0.71 0.76 0.73 0.71 0.69
7 0.77 0.72 0.68 0.76 0.71 0.68 0.75 0.71 0.68 0.74 0.70 0.67 0.73 0.70 0.67 0.66
8 0.73 0.68 0.65 0.73 0.68 0.65 0.72 0.67 0.64 0.71 0.67 0.64 0.70 0.66 0.64 0.63
9 0.70 0.65 0.61 0.69 0.65 0.61 0.69 0.64 0.61 0.68 0.64 0.61 0.67 0.63 0.61 0.60
10 0.67 0.62 0.59 0.66 0.62 0.58 0.66 0.61 0.58 0.65 0.61 0.58 0.64 0.61 0.58 0.57
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Equipment: GMS 1800 Date: 2026/1/23 Operator: YZQ
Temperature(°C): 25.0 Humidity(%): 60.0% Distance(m): 7.50
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1321.35

991.01

660.68

330.34

Luminaire Lumens Uplight

Back Front

Luminaire Lumens:
FL=1321.07,FM=344.28,FH=0.56,FVH=0
BL=1321.35,BM=346.55,BH=0.57,BVH=0
UL=0,UH=0

BUG Rating:B3-U0-G0
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Equipment: GMS 1800 Date: 2026/1/23 Operator: YZQ
Temperature(°C): 25.0 Humidity(%): 60.0% Distance(m): 7.50

C/γ(°) 0.0 1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0 6.0 7.0 8.0
0.0 7083.51 7059.32 6999.13 6892.82 6821.38 6613.26 6414.69 6301.07 6086.19
45.0 7049.76 7061.01 7059.88 7031.19 6962.01 6857.38 6780.32 6595.26 6418.63
90.0 7091.94 7085.76 7030.63 6923.19 6849.51 6701.57 6523.26 6330.32 6070.44
135.0 7039.07 7063.26 7052.01 6994.07 6918.13 6852.88 6686.38 6516.51 6324.69
180.0 7083.51 7084.07 7067.19 6996.32 6905.76 6783.69 6630.69 6523.82 6292.07
225.0 7049.76 6959.76 6830.38 6774.69 6592.44 6413.57 6212.76 5925.88 5772.88
270.0 7091.94 7078.44 7021.07 6927.13 6803.94 6715.63 6495.69 6302.19 6080.01
315.0 7039.07 7005.88 6888.88 6745.44 6692.01 6495.13 6307.26 6099.69 5819.01
360.0 7083.51 7059.32 6999.13 6892.82 6821.38 6613.26 6414.69 6301.07 6086.19

C/γ(°) 9.0 10.0 11.0 12.0 13.0 14.0 15.0 16.0 17.0
0.0 5853.32 5596.82 5269.44 5114.76 4850.38 4587.13 4322.76 3986.94 3813.13
45.0 6224.01 5952.88 5707.07 5447.76 5178.32 5019.69 4703.57 4452.13 4190.01
90.0 5924.76 5671.07 5410.07 5142.88 4827.88 4671.51 4408.82 3988.63 3828.32
135.0 6108.13 5807.76 5546.19 5280.69 5115.32 4796.94 4539.32 4279.44 4017.32
180.0 6068.19 5817.88 5496.69 5211.51 4930.82 4664.76 4505.01 4190.57 3926.76
225.0 5504.57 5223.32 4952.19 4627.07 4472.38 4210.26 3955.44 3637.63 3368.76
270.0 5776.82 5669.94 5345.94 4962.88 4802.57 4487.57 4222.63 3962.76 3689.94
315.0 5665.44 5408.94 5135.01 4865.01 4557.32 4400.94 4039.82 3707.38 3540.88
360.0 5853.32 5596.82 5269.44 5114.76 4850.38 4587.13 4322.76 3986.94 3813.13

C/γ(°) 18.0 19.0 20.0 21.0 22.0 23.0 24.0 25.0 26.0
0.0 3525.13 3047.01 2873.19 2596.44 2330.38 2089.07 1837.07 1719.51 1549.07
45.0 3920.01 3760.26 3427.82 3150.51 2879.38 2613.32 2313.51 2084.01 1871.94
90.0 3559.44 3284.38 3009.32 2694.88 2543.57 2294.94 2064.88 1850.01 1627.26
135.0 3859.26 3540.32 3273.13 3007.63 2748.32 2599.82 2310.13 2005.26 1883.19
180.0 3660.13 3389.57 3224.19 2792.76 2543.01 2398.44 2135.76 1927.63 1743.13
225.0 3203.94 2833.82 2536.26 2389.44 2154.88 1943.38 1751.57 1544.01 1452.32
270.0 3524.57 3196.07 2923.26 2652.13 2394.51 2114.94 1900.63 1703.76 1599.69
315.0 3263.01 2980.63 2706.13 2390.57 2245.44 2018.19 1814.01 1632.32 1443.32
360.0 3525.13 3047.01 2873.19 2596.44 2330.38 2089.07 1837.07 1719.51 1549.07

C/γ(°) 27.0 28.0 29.0 30.0 31.0 32.0 33.0 34.0 35.0
0.0 1405.07 1288.63 1085.57 1085.57 1066.33 1021.16 1004.68 976.89 929.93
45.0 1753.26 1541.76 1394.94 1275.13 1176.69 1126.63 1054.07 1013.01 985.44
90.0 1529.94 1335.88 1270.63 1107.51 1107.51 1055.42 1018.58 988.31 955.13
135.0 1658.19 1497.32 1361.76 1257.69 1202.01 1107.51 1054.63 1014.69 982.63
180.0 1571.57 1479.32 1326.32 1223.94 1139.01 1078.82 1049.57 1007.38 953.38
225.0 1319.57 1109.59 1075.56 1075.56 1031.96 1001.25 963.06 935.44 841.28
270.0 1413.51 1291.44 1187.94 1104.69 1069.82 1022.57 995.57 971.38 932.01
315.0 1361.76 1221.13 1101.88 1090.69 1045.01 1011.54 979.65 939.43 904.22
360.0 1405.07 1288.63 1085.57 1085.57 1066.33 1021.16 1004.68 976.89 929.93

C/γ(°) 36.0 37.0 38.0 39.0 40.0 41.0 42.0 43.0 44.0
0.0 847.74 766.35 677.70 583.37 468.23 409.28 314.78 227.14 146.64
45.0 957.88 933.13 858.88 745.82 694.07 580.44 481.44 381.32 286.26
90.0 901.69 816.58 768.21 674.66 574.26 470.87 347.18 289.52 165.99
135.0 960.13 893.76 818.94 736.26 626.01 532.63 434.76 339.69 321.13
180.0 916.82 831.88 751.44 662.01 566.94 510.13 393.13 302.57 302.57
225.0 793.07 689.29 593.16 493.43 393.86 278.72 225.73 143.33 76.56
270.0 898.82 785.76 694.63 640.07 518.57 412.26 310.44 310.44 136.29
315.0 798.19 691.14 634.16 539.33 440.33 344.59 233.38 182.93 107.94
360.0 847.74 766.35 677.70 583.37 468.23 409.28 314.78 227.14 146.64
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Equipment: GMS 1800 Date: 2026/1/23 Operator: YZQ
Temperature(°C): 25.0 Humidity(%): 60.0% Distance(m): 7.50

C/γ(°) 45.0 46.0 47.0 48.0 49.0 50.0 51.0 52.0 53.0
0.0 66.49 38.14 13.05 11.76 9.17 6.92 5.57 3.99 2.76
45.0 286.26 119.87 58.28 33.75 12.71 10.07 7.71 6.02 5.23
90.0 119.48 62.89 22.22 11.19 9.17 6.69 5.96 4.73 3.26
135.0 321.13 88.43 56.19 19.35 11.81 9.73 7.59 6.92 5.40
180.0 135.79 69.24 27.62 13.61 12.32 9.51 7.88 6.64 4.44
225.0 32.06 12.38 10.29 8.10 6.47 5.74 4.11 2.48 2.25
270.0 72.96 31.73 18.56 10.63 8.44 6.64 5.40 4.56 2.76
315.0 51.24 21.38 11.19 8.83 6.98 5.40 4.61 3.09 2.59
360.0 66.49 38.14 13.05 11.76 9.17 6.92 5.57 3.99 2.76

C/γ(°) 54.0 55.0 56.0 57.0 58.0 59.0 60.0 61.0 62.0
0.0 2.53 2.31 2.14 1.97 1.74 1.63 1.52 1.29 1.18
45.0 3.60 2.48 2.25 2.03 1.86 1.69 1.58 1.46 1.29
90.0 2.48 2.19 2.08 1.91 1.63 1.58 1.41 1.29 1.13
135.0 3.71 2.64 2.42 2.19 2.03 1.86 1.74 1.52 1.41
180.0 2.76 2.64 2.25 2.14 2.03 1.80 1.63 1.46 1.35
225.0 2.03 1.97 1.80 1.63 1.46 1.24 1.18 1.01 0.96
270.0 2.36 2.19 1.97 1.86 1.69 1.46 1.29 1.24 1.13
315.0 2.36 2.14 2.03 1.86 1.69 1.52 1.35 1.29 1.13
360.0 2.53 2.31 2.14 1.97 1.74 1.63 1.52 1.29 1.18

C/γ(°) 63.0 64.0 65.0 66.0 67.0 68.0 69.0 70.0 71.0
0.0 1.07 0.96 0.90 0.84 0.79 0.68 0.62 0.51 0.39
45.0 1.13 1.07 0.90 0.90 0.84 0.68 0.62 0.56 0.51
90.0 1.01 0.96 0.90 0.73 0.68 0.56 0.56 0.45 0.39
135.0 1.24 1.13 1.07 0.96 0.79 0.79 0.73 0.68 0.51
180.0 1.24 1.13 0.96 0.90 0.79 0.73 0.68 0.62 0.56
225.0 0.90 0.79 0.73 0.62 0.56 0.45 0.45 0.39 0.34
270.0 1.01 0.90 0.84 0.79 0.68 0.56 0.56 0.45 0.39
315.0 1.01 0.90 0.90 0.79 0.73 0.62 0.56 0.51 0.45
360.0 1.07 0.96 0.90 0.84 0.79 0.68 0.62 0.51 0.39

C/γ(°) 72.0 73.0 74.0 75.0 76.0 77.0 78.0 79.0 80.0
0.0 0.34 0.34 0.28 0.17 0.17 0.11 0.06 0.00 0.00
45.0 0.39 0.34 0.28 0.23 0.17 0.11 0.11 0.06 0.00
90.0 0.34 0.28 0.23 0.17 0.06 0.06 0.00 0.00 0.00
135.0 0.51 0.45 0.39 0.34 0.28 0.23 0.17 0.11 0.11
180.0 0.45 0.39 0.34 0.34 0.28 0.17 0.11 0.11 0.06
225.0 0.23 0.23 0.17 0.11 0.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
270.0 0.34 0.28 0.23 0.11 0.11 0.06 0.06 0.00 0.00
315.0 0.34 0.34 0.28 0.23 0.17 0.11 0.06 0.00 0.00
360.0 0.34 0.34 0.28 0.17 0.17 0.11 0.06 0.00 0.00

C/γ(°) 81.0 82.0 83.0 84.0 85.0 86.0 87.0 88.0 89.0
0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
45.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
90.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
135.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
180.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
225.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
270.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
315.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
360.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Equipment: GMS 1800 Date: 2026/1/23 Operator: YZQ
Temperature(°C): 25.0 Humidity(%): 60.0% Distance(m): 7.50

C/γ(°) 90.0
0.0 0.00
45.0 0.00
90.0 0.00
135.0 0.00
180.0 0.00
225.0 0.00
270.0 0.00
315.0 0.00
360.0 0.00


